124
GC ACCESSORIES
TCD Add-On Kits
Features and Benefits
• �Lower Internal Volume and Smaller Overall Size
• �No Makeup Gas Required with 0.53 mm and 0.32 mm ID
Capillary Columns
• �Series Connection Option
• �Excellent Sensitivity Over a Wide Dynamic Range
TCD Add-On Kit (Manual Pneumatics)
Kit includes all necessary items to install the TCD into the
instrument: detector, heater, sensor, heater block, 1/16 in. gas line,
and flow controller pneumatics. Requires, but does not include,
amplifier (N6120015). The TCD can only be installed in the rear
detector position.
Voltage Part No.
120 V AutoSystem N6120012
240 V AutoSystem N6120027
120 V Clarus N6520022
230 V Clarus N6520023
TCD Amplifier
Description Part No.
TCD Amplifier N6120015
TCD with PPC Add-On Kit
Kit includes: detector, heater, sensor, heater block, and
programmable pneumatic control for reference gas. Requires,
but does not include, amplifier (N6120015). The TCD can
only be installed in the rear detector position. The GC must be
PPC ready. If not, a PPC upgrade kit (N6120146) is required.
Installation by PerkinElmer Service is required, but not included.
Voltage Part No.
120 V N6120124
240 V N6120125
TCD with PPC Makeup Gas Kit
Includes parts required to add PPC controlled makeup gas to
an existing TCD. Includes tubing, tee-piece, PPC pneumatics
module, and PPC frit #4 (N6120155). Requires PPC capability
in the GC.
Description Part No.
TCD with PPC Makeup Gas Kit N6120150
Column Adapter
Description Part No.
1/8 to 1/4 in.
Column adapter for use with 1/4 in. packed columns
00080100
1/8 to 1/16 in.
Column adapter for use with capillary columns
N6120020
TCD/FID Series
Operation Kit
TCD and FID series operation kit for directing effluent from a TCD
to an FID.
Description Part No.
TCD/FID Series Operation Kit N6120006
TCD Detector Makeup Gas Kit (Manual Pneumatics)
For use with TCD (at low flow rates). Required when using
0.25 mm ID and recommended when using 0.32 mm ID capillary
columns. Kit includes 1 m of 1/16 in. tubing to connect to
gas supply, graphite/vespel ferrules, manual pneumatics, and
installation instructions.
Description Part No.
TCD Detector Makeup Gas Kit (Manual Pneumatics) N6120080
Thermal Conductivity Detector